

Sales Catalog of HNK Telecommunication Products Fiber Optic Patch Panel

1U 19" Sliding Fiber Optic Patch Panel (RPP-OP)

1U 19" Sliding Fiber Optic Panels are easy to operate with simple structure. Provides professional cable management and ease of fiber termination with a cost effective mechanical pull-out mechanism. Removable front frames, making changing the adapter type, loading or recessing adapters very easy. The 1U Rack Mount Panel can terminate up to 24 fibers for ST, SC or FC connectors or 48 fibers with LC connectors.







Features

- . Easy to use opening/closing fasteners.
- . Removable and exchangeable front frame.
- . Can hold up to 24 or 48 fibers housed within a 1U space.
- . Smooth and convenient mechanical sliding system.
- . Individually labelled ports.
- . Multi adapter options available within 24 ports.
- . 4 cables entries, cable glands to secure the incoming fiber, allows min movement.
- . Available in loaded to requirement with adapters, pigtails, fiber management and other accessories.

Specifications

Patch Panel				
Size (H×W×D) (mm)	1U(H) x 19"(W) x 212mm(D)	Weight (kg)	2.4	
Material	1.2mm Cold Rolled Steel	Humidity	0-90%, non-condensing	
Material Coating	Powder	Operating Temperature	-10°C to 60°C	
Colour	RAL 9004	Storage Temperature	-40°C to 85°C	
	Д	daptor		
Multimode Insertion Loss	0.2dB Maximum	Multimode Adaptor Wavelength	850 to 1300nm	
Singlemode Insertion Loss	0.2dB Maximum	Singlemode Adaptor Wavelength	1310 to 1550nm	
Mating durability	>500 Mating Cycles	ROHS Compliant	Yes	

Ordering Sample

Part Number	Description	
RPP-OP-E	1U RPP-OP Type Rack Mount Patch Panel Without Adaptor Plate And Pigtail.	
RPP-OP-24FTPG652D10	1U 24 Fibers RPP-OP Type Rack Mount Patch Panel With Simplex ST/PC SM Adaptor And 1M Singlemode G652D ST/PC Pigtail.	